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(EEEDNM @cayhilpharmacy.com];
@rivm.nl

@sintmaartengov.org];
@sintmaartengov.org]

[IEEE@ sintmaartengov.org];
illpharmacy.com]; I

@sintmaartengov.
org];

SUZ @orangegrovepharmacy.sx
Fri 12/18/2020 8:15:27 PM

Subject: RE: transportcontainer

Received: Fri 12/18/2020 8:16:20 PM

Dear all,

in extension to my last email | would like to mention that due to new info popping up daily | will have COVAC SXM plan ready

Sunday evening, Monday morning the latest.

| understand that new info is send my way daily as not all steps have been identified as yet. For example, with the installation of

the stay cool equipment, the estimated energy consumption will change again. From PAHO workshop it had been mentioned that

the Ultrafreezers are high energy consumers....| already have a figure estimated 6384 KWH usage per month! At month end we can

measure the actual usage as a separate meter has been dedicated to usage of UCC equipment.

Hope to have informed you sufficiently
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[i ] You replied to this message on 12/15/2020 4:08 PM.
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I've taken note of you

go further | would require a

1. your expected additional costs

cold chain plan

potential increase in security

potential technical assistance in preparing for the vaccine arrival and storage
additional information required in order to properly manage the cold chain progess

event any additional information is required please let me know

It is my intention to have an agreement finalized between and Orange Grove prior to the arrival of the freezers.

In order to meet the deadline the initial information should be submitted before the end of the week.
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Kind regards/Met vriendelijke groet

Ministry of Public Health, Social development and Labour
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Cheers

Bay Pharmacy)
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Fax: 1-721-544-3610

BE @orangegrovepharmacy.sx
orangegrovepharmacy.sx

www.orangegrovepharmacy.sx

For directions, Please click: https://map.what3words.com/regretfully.underlie.bank

Like us on facebook: www.facebook.com/sxmpharmacy

©
weve
Opening hours:

Sun and Holidays: closed (emergency only, Call or whatsapp: JISC
Emergenc 24 hour emergency delivery available, charges apply!)

From:BBeorngegrovepharmacy.sxLEY @orangegrovepharmacy.com>
Sent: Friday, December 18, 2020 1:52 PM

JEEEEN @sintmaartengov.ore>; NEKECIN <HEERERN © covhiloharmacy.com>; INEEEEDIEN
@ cavhillpharmacy.com>

Dsintmaartengov.org>; @sintmaartengov.org>; [NEN
@sintmaartengov.org>@sintmaartengov.org>;

Subject: RE: transportcontainer

Beste5:20 | dank voor deze mail

Onze comite is thans bezig met een distributie plan (COVAC SXM) waarbij wij plannen om naar 4 districten (binnen dutch sxm), 1

maal per week te leveren...een eventuele 2 de levering in diezelfde week wordt nog bestudeerd afhankelijk van de snelheid van het

service punt (med klinieken). Wij streven naar kwaliteits garantie, behoorlijk tempo en voorkomen van verspilling van het vaccin.

Het idee is om vanuit depot naar 4 subdepots (met gevalideerde koelkasten) te leveren. Kunnen wij, als het niet teveel gevraagd is,

4 transportcontainers (stay cool) bestellen?

Indien de transportcontainers 2-8 graden Celsius kan garanderen voor een aantal dagen dan zou eventueel meteen van depot naar

service point geleverd kunnen worden . Lijkt mij wel een risky one dus vandaar wij gekozen hebben voor depot naar subdepot.

Welke ice packs (PCM) worden gestuurd? Zie foto beneden

Is er ook gedacht aan Transportloggers (zie foto beneden) (zie foto beneden) en PPE (personal protection equipment) zoals

cryogenic gloves?

Graag de hele COVAC SXM comite cc-en in komende emails

Question for public health. PAHO workshop recommends aiming to vaccinate 20% of the countries population, 4 batches of 5% in 4

months time.

Please help me out here as | do not know the total count of our population. Would it be safe to assume 50.000 inhabitans? If yes,

20% comes out to 10.000 citizens to vaccinate. Roughly 20.000 doses.....roughly 4000 vials of Pfizer or roughly 2000 vials of

Moderna.

If correct we need to inject 250 times in one day (assuming we have 80 working days in those 4 months). For this you would need

to identify for example 10-15 service points (clinics). Would inspectorate allow a different kind of service point other than the

medical clinics? Medical clinics might get overheated and interrupted in their daily routine. Another option would be to stretch out

the 4months to maybe 6months which brings us in hurricane season. | am not really a big fan of the hurricane season. 6 months at

20% of population would be 6 batches of 3.3%.
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Be safe all and good luck
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lcePACKS

MEDIUM SMALL

transportloggers
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cryogenic gloves for dry ice

Cheers

et Bay Pharmacy)

orangegrovepharmacy.sx

orangegrovepharmacy.sx

www.orangegrovepharmacy.sx

For directions, Please click: https://map.what3words.com/regretfully.underlie.bank

Like us on facebook: www.facebook.com/sxmpharmacy

©
WhatsApp 5.1.2¢

Opening hours:

Mon - Fri

Sa

Sun and Holidays: closed (emergency only, Call or whatsapp: [IEEE
Emergenc 4 hour emergency delivery available, charges apply!)

trom: IEEE sintmaartengov.org>

Sent: Friday, December 18, 2020 12:25 PM

Subject: FW: transportcontainer

Importance: High

Kind regards/Met vriendelijke groet

Ministry of Public Health, Social development and Labour

Soualiga Road no.1, Pond Island, Philipsburg, Sint Maarten
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Walk-in hours (please report to the receptionist on the groundfloor);

Wednesdays and Thursdaysfrom 2.00 p.m.
— 4.00 p.m.

Disclaimer: Government of Sint Maarten

The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to whom or which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material.

Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking ofany action in reliance upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended

recipient -without the sender's explicit permission- is prohibited. Ifyou receive this in error, please contact the sender and delete the materialfrom any computer.

The sender is neither liable for the proper transmission of this communication nor for any delay in its receipt.

From: JEN vn.»
Sent: Friday, December 18, 2020 8:22 AM

@sintmaartengov.org>

skantoor.nl>;

IE rivm.ni>

Subject: transportcontainer

Importance: High

Beste mensen,

Hierbij een link naar de transportcontainer die wij voornemens zijn om voor jullie te bestellen.

Deze container voldoet aan de eisen die wij stellen en zal deze geleverd worden met juiste aansluitingen voor de

eilanden.

In deze container kunnen ca. 8 dozen a 195 vials (Pfizer vaccins) of 60 doosjes a 10 vials (Moderna vaccins).

Zoals gemeld is al de benodigde apparatuur schaars en zijn er veelal lange levertijden.
Deze box kan op korte termijn geleverd worden mits we snel schakelen.

Graag hoor ik op korte termijn of deze box past bij de plannen die jullie hebben voor vaccindistributie naar

uitvoerenden.

In principe worden er 2 a 3 boxen per eiland besteld, wanneer je hiervan wilt afwijken ontvang ik daar graag een

onderbouwing voor.

https ://www.dometic.com/nl-nl/nl/producten/eten-en-drinken/koelboxen/elektrische-koelboxen/dometic-coolfreeze-

cfx-28- -64075

Met vriendelijke groet,

5.1.2¢ BSc

5.1.2e

Dienst Vaccinvoorziening en Preventieprogramma's
Individuele Calamiteiten

Vaccinvoorziening BES eilanden

Rijksinstituut voor Volksgezondheid en Milieu

Ministerie van Volksgezondheid, Welzijn en Sport

A. van Leeuwenhoeklaan 9 | 3721 MA | Bilthoven

Postbus 1 | 3720 BA | Bilthoven
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Dit bericht kan informatie bevatten die niet voor u is besternd. Indien u niet de geadresseerde bent of dit bericht abusievelijk aan u is verzonden, wordt u

verzocht dat aan de afzender te melden en het bericht te verwijderen. Het RIVM aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid voor schade, van welke aard ook, die

verband houdt met risico's verbonden aan het elektronisch verzenden van berichten.

www.rivm.nl De zorg voor morgen begint vandaag

This message may contain information that is not intended for you. If you are not the addressee or if this message was sent to you by mistake, you are

requested to inform the sender and delete the message. RIVM accepts no liability for damage of any kind resulting from the risks inherent in the electronic

transmission of messages.

www.rivm.nl/en Committed to health and sustainability

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you

recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Virus-free. www.avg.com


